
 

 

 

BEACH SPRINT QUALIFICATION 
List of crews seeking selection for international events 2022. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Women's Junior Single Scull  

 

Rowing Club Name Crew Name HOMES WRBSF EUROPE 

Workmens Maya Fleming Yes Yes Yes 

Loughros Leah Gallagher Yes Yes Yes 

Loughros Aoibhe Sweeney Yes Yes Yes 

Loughros Eva Shovlin Yes Yes Yes 

Killorglin Aoibhe Horan Yes Yes Yes 

Donegal Bay Meabh McNamara Yes Yes Yes 

Donegal Bay Grace Masterson Yes Yes Yes 

 

Men's Junior Single Scull 

 

Rowing Club Name Crew Name HOMES WRBSF EUROPE 

Ring  Cian Murphy Yes No No 

Ring  Frank Beechinor No Yes No 

Ring  Charlie Stirling Yes No No 

Loughros Michael O'Boyle Yes Yes Yes 



Loughros Cian Sweeney * Yes NA NA 

Killorglin Kieran McHugh Yes Yes Yes 

St Michael’s Cormac Benson Yes Yes Yes 

St Michael’s Aidan Kearney Yes Yes Yes 

St Michael’s Fionn McDonnell Yes Yes Yes 

St Michael’s Shane Rafferty Yes Yes Yes 

 

 

Women's Junior Double Scull 

 

Rowing Club Name  Crew Name's HOMES WRBSF EUROPE 

Loughros Stk: Aoibhe Sweeney No Yes Yes 

 Bow: Leah Gallagher    

Loughros Stk: Lucy McFerren No Yes Yes 

 Bow: Jade Gallagher    

Killorglin Stk: Lilly O'Shea No Yes Yes 

 Bow: Aoibhe Horan    

Donegal Stk: Grace Masterson No Yes Yes 

 Bow: Meabh McNamara    

Portmagee Stk: Emma Foran No Yes Yes 

 Bow: Orla O'Shea    

 

 

 

 

 



 

Men's Junior Double Scull 

 

Rowing Club Name  Crew Name's HOMES WRBSF EUROPE 

Ring  Stk: Charlie Stirling No Yes No 

 Bow: Cian Murphy    

St Michael’s Stk: Aidan Kearney No Yes Yes 

 Bow: Shane Rafferty    

St Michael’s Stk: Fionn McDonnell No Yes Yes 

 Bow: Cormac Benson    

St Michael’s Stk: Colm Murphy No Yes Yes 

 Bow: Cian McGrath    

 

Junior Mixed Double Scull 

 

Rowing Club Name  Crew Name's HOMES WRBSF EUROPE 

Ring  Stk: Jack O DoNovan Yes Yes No 

 Bow: Kate Verling    

Loughros Stk: Brendan Shaw Yes Yes Yes 

 Bow: Eva Shovlin    

 

Women's Single Scull 

 

Rowing Club Name Crew Name HOMES WRBSF EUROPE 

Arklow  Sionna Healy Yes Yes Yes 

Arklow  Xena Jordan Yes Yes Yes 



Arklow  Mary Ann Kent Yes Yes Yes 

Castletownbere Miriam Sheehan Yes Yes Yes 

Castletownbere Una NiCarra Yes Yes Yes 

Killorglin Monika Dukarska Yes Yes Yes 

Kilmacsimon Laura O'Neill Yes Yes Yes 

UL Ava Kelly Yes Yes Yes 

Galley Flash Niamh Hayes Yes Yes Yes 

 

Men's Single Scull 

 

Rowing Club Name Crew Name HOMES WRBSF EUROPE 

Ring Padraig Griffin Yes Yes No 

Rosscarbery Kealan Mannix No Yes Yes 

Loughros Cian Sweeney Yes Yes Yes 

Kilmacsimon David Duggan Yes Yes Yes 

Kilmacsimon Davin Jennings Yes Yes Yes 

Galley Flash John Harrington Yes Yes Yes 

St Michael’s David Foley Kiely Yes Yes Yes 

Portmagee David Hussey Yes Yes Yes 

UL  James McCarthy Yes Yes Yes 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Mixed Double Scull 

 

Rowing Club Name  Crew Name's Composite HOMES WRBSF EUROPE 

Kilurin/Arklow Stk: Xena Jordan Arklow Yes Yes Yes 

 Bow: Tom Stafford Kilurin    

Ring  Stk: Karen McCarthy  Yes No No 

 Bow: Noel Creedon     

Arklow  Stk: Sionna Healy  Yes Yes Yes 

 Bow: Cormac Kelly     

Donegal Bay Stk: Rosie Temple  Yes Yes Yes 

 Bow: Luke Keaney     

Kilmacsimon Stk: Niamh Lordan  Yes Yes Yes 

 Bow: Davin Jennings     

Portmagee/Shandon Stk: Roisin Merz Shandon Yes Yes Yes 

 Bow: David Hussey Portmagee     

UL  Stk: Ava Kelly  Yes Yes Yes 

 Bow: James McCarthy     

 

Mixed Quad Scull 

 

Rowing Club 

Name  Crew Name's Composite HOMES WRBSF EUROPE 

Kilurin/Kilmac/Ctb Bow Tom Stafford Kilurin No Yes Yes 

 2 David Duggan Kilmacsimon    



 3 Laura O'Neill Kilmacsimon    

 Stk Miriam Sheehan Castletownbere    

 Cox Robert Farrissey Kilmacsimon    

       

Rowing Club 

Name  Crew Name's Composite HOMES WRBSF EUROPE 

Kinc/Ring/Comm/

LP Bow Niamh Doogan Kincasslagh No Yes Yes 

 2 Dineka Maguire Kincasslagh    

 3 Noel Creedon Ring    

 Stk Niall Beggan Commercial    

 Cox Cian MacSuibhne Loughros    

       

Rowing Club 

Name  Crew Name's Composite HOMES WRBSF EUROPE 

DB/Comm/Shando

n/Portmagee Bow Rosie Temple DBRC No Yes Yes 

 2 Luke Keaney DBRC    

 3 David Neale Commercial    

 Stk Roisin Merz Shandon    

 Cox David Hussey Portmagee    

       

Rowing Club 

Name  Crew Name's Composite HOMES WRBSF EUROPE 

Wicklow/Kilmac/C Bow Susan Doyle Wicklow No Yes Yes 



ourtmacsherry 

 2 Niamh Lordan Kilmacsimon    

 3 Andrew Breen Wicklow    

 Stk Peter Doyle Wicklow    

 Cox Brian Whelton Courtmacsherry    

 

 

Reminder: It is the crew which qualifies not the boat. Should a crew win the qualifier but a crew 

member decide not to travel the place will be placed to the next ranked crew.  


